
Crystal Towers 3: SPRC Membership Roster – 3.6.23 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Organization Chair Representative Email In 
Person 

Remote  

SPRC Chair  James Schroll  jmschroll@gmail.com   
Planning 
Commission 

 Devanshi Patel devanshi2005@gmail.com    

  Daniel Weir danielweirarlington@gmail.com   
  Tenley 

Peterson 
tenley.arlington@gmail.com   

  Jim Lantelme jatel@me.com    
  Nia Bagley niabagley@yahoo.com    
  Sara 

Steinberger  
arlpcsteinberger@gmail.com    

  Elizabeth 
Gearin 

egearin@egearin.com    

  Stephen 
Hughes  

stephenthughes@gmail.com    

  Leo Sarli  lsarli@me.com   
Transportation 
Commission 

Chris Slatt Chris Slatt [P] 
Sohail Husain 
[Alt] 
 

Chris@dodgersden.com 
sohailhusain1003@gmail.com 
 

  

Housing 
Commission  

Kellen 
Macbeth 

Kellen Macbeth 
 

kellenmacbeth@gmail.com    

Park and 
Recreation 
Commission 

Shruti Kuppa  Primary  
 

shruti.kuppa@gmail.com    

Forestry and 
Natural 
Resources 
Commission 

Phil 
Klingelhofer 

Phil 
Klingelhofer 
Steve Sockwell 
 

Phil.klingelhofer@gmail.com  
 
Sock3@verizon.net  
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Disability 
Advisory 
Commission 

Elizabeth 
Priaulx 

Elizabeth 
Priaulx 
 
 

elizabeth.priaulx@ndrn.org    

Economic 
Development 
Commission 

Bill Dunn Bill Dunn  
 
 

Bill.Dunn@wellsfargoadvisors.com    

Climate 
Change, Energy 
and 
Environment 
Commission 
(C2E2) 

Joan 
McIntyre  

Joan McIntyre 
 

jfmcintyre57@gmail.com    

Pedestrian 
Advisory 
Committee  

Elizabeth 
Gallagher 

Elizabeth 
Gallagher  

erg.gallagher@gmail.com    

Crystal City 
Citizens 
Review 
Council 
(CCCRC) 

Michael 
Dowell  

Michael Dowell  mdowell9@gmail.com    

Aurora 
Highlands Civic 
Association   

Cory 
Giacobbe 

Cory Giacobbe 
Ben D’Avanzo 
 

President@aurorahighlands.org  
bendavanzo@gmail.com  

  

Crystal City 
Civic 
Association 

Eric Cassel Eric Cassel 
Judy Freshman 
Tarsi Dunlap 

eric@ssiphoto.net 
judyfreshman@gmail.com 
tvdunlop@gmail.com 
 

  

Crystal Flats  Dweck 
Properties  
 

Teona Payne 
 
 

teona.payne@dweckproperties.com 
 

  

Lofts 590  S Basic  
 
 

sbasic@jbg.com   

Crystal House 
Apartments & 
Washington 
Housing 
Conservancy 
(owner) 

Ashley 
Iamsuri 

Ashley Iamsuri 
Yvette Ross 
Kane – 
Laura Bartos – 
 

aiamsuri@jbgsmith.com 
yrkane@washhousing.org  
 
lbartos@jbgsmith.com  
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